

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19414/2012

RAM KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHINDER NATH SHARMA(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pallavi Payal, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Parties through the learned Advocates are present.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Plato Aristotil has undertaken to file vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 8.

Fresh address of respondent Nos.9 and 11 are to be furnished so as to facilitate issuance of notice as well as fresh steps are to be taken against respondent No.10.

The learned counsel for the petitioner to take necessary steps accordingly.

List again on 10.12.2012.

|
|
|rd

|
|REGISTRAR

(M.A. SAYEED)

|