

ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19414/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2012 in FA No.228/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAM KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHINDER NATH SHARMA(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 17/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar