

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19414/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/03/2012  
in FA No. 228/2003 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

RAM KUMAR &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHINDER NATH SHARMA(D) TR.LRS.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date : 06/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.R.S.Suri, Sr.Adv.  
Ms.Simar Suri, Adv.  
Mrs.Pallavi Tayal Chadda, Adv.  
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.V.Giri, Sr.Adv.  
Ms.Kawaljeet Kochar, Adv.  
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.  
Mr.Samrat Jasra, Adv.Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Disposal of this case is likely to take some time.

List for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
COURT MASTER(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Satish Kumar Yadav  
Date: 2015.02.06  
16:58:48 IST  
Reason: