

1

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.2 SECTION XIV  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19414/2012  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/03/2012  
in FA No. 228/2003 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)  
RAM KUMAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHINDER NATH SHARMA(D) TR.LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln.(s) to file official translation of annexure &#39;F&#39; and  
permission to file additional documents and interim relief and  
office report) (For Final Disposal)

Date : 10/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON&#39;BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B.R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Utkarsh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Himansu Paul, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter on 11.01.2017.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master Court Master