

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. 5/2017 in Civil Appeal No.575/2017

RAM KUMAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHINDER NATH SHARMA(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For clarification of Court's order dated 11.1.2017 and office report)

Date : 07/04/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Bilal Khan, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Pal, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Kawaljit Kochar, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, AOR
Mrs. Manju Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Krishnan P., Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLet the interlocutory application be listed on
1st May, 2017.In the meantime, the respondent shall deposit a sum
of Rs.30,00,000/- (Rupees thirty lakhs only) before the
Registry of this Court by 18th April, 2017.(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master(Madhu Narula)
Court Master