

Listed on : 01.05.2017

Before Court No.

Item No.

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 5
(Application for clarification)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL No. 575/2017

Ram Kumar & Ors.

Petitioners

VERSUS

Mahinder Nath Sharma(D) Thr LRs. & Ors.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The application in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.04.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Let the interlocutory application be listed on 1st May, 2017.

In the meantime, the respondent shall deposit a sum of Rs.30,00,000/- (Rupees thirty lakhs only) before the Registry of this Court by 18th April, 2017."

It is submitted as directed above Mr. Satya Mishra Garg, Advocate has on 18.04.2017 deposit a sum of Rs. 30,00,000/- (Rupees thirty lakhs only) in this Registry.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS, THE 28th DAY OF APRIL, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. Abhay Kumar, Advocate
2. Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR