

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 575/2017

RAM KUMAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHINDER NATH SHARMA(D) TR.LRS.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA 5/2017 IN CA 575/2017 & M.A.NO.75/2017)

Date : 31-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.S.Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohit K. Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Luqman S. Masan, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Kumar, AOR

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Chaurasia, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kawaljit Kochar, Adv.
Ms. Krishna P., Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, AOR
Ms. Vashndhara Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samrat J., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we do not
find any merit in these applications.

The applications are dismissed accordingly.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar